502944786 08/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2991384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUTOLIV DEVELOPMENT AB	06/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INERGETIC AB	
Street Address:	STOCKENS VAG 13	
City:	LINDOME	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-43793	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6467349

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-4000

Email: kadkins@venable.com, ptomail@venable.com

Correspondent Name: VENABLE LLP
Address Line 1: ROBERT KINBERG
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 34385

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31577-164935
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT KINBERG
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT KINBERG/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 502944786 REEL: 033582 FRAME: 0981



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

19 day of June, 2014 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this

BETWEEN:

- 1 Autoliv Development AB of 447 83 Vårgårda, Sweden (the "Assignor"); and
- 2. INERGETIC AB, Stockens väg 13, SE-43793 Lindome, Sweden (the "Assignee")

INTRODUCTION

- A. The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the patents set out in Annex A to this assignment (the "Patents").
- 8. The Assignee wishes to become the proprietor of the Patents.
- C. The parties have agreed upon the following:

AGREED TERMS:

1. In consideration of the sum of £1 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges), the Assignor hereby assigns all property right title and interest in the Patents to the Assignee absolutely together with all rights of action powers and benefits belonging or accrued to the same, including the right to claim and recover relief in respect of all infringements of the Patents arising prior to the date hereof.



- 2. The Assignor will at the request of the Assignee execute and sign all such instruments, applications and documents and do all such other acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to give effect to the terms of this agreement and to ensure that the Assignee becomes proprietor of the Patents.
- 3. This Assignment is governed by and is to be construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.

THIS ASSIGNMENT has been executed and delivered on the date first written above.

REEL: 033582 FRAME: 0983



Executed for and on behalf of Autoliv Development AB (as Assignor):

Signature:

Name:

Date:

Authorised Capacity:

(In accordance with the laws of the territory of its incorporation)

Executed for and on behalf of INERGETIC AB (as Assignee):

Signature:

Name: Gert Andersson

Date: 8 August 2014

Authorised Capacity:

(in accordance with the laws of the territory of its incorporation)



ANNEX A

Patent No.	Application Date	Title	Country
AU737306	22 January 1999	An Arrangement for Measuring Angular Velocity	Australia
DE69924235	22 January 1999	An Arrangement for Measuring Angular Velocity	Germany
DE69944434	22 January 1999	An Arrangement for Measuring Angular Velocity	Germany
EP(FR)1049936	22 January 1999	An Arrangement for Measuring Angular Velocity	France
EP(FR)1467179	22 January 1999	An Arrangement for Measuring Angular Velocity	France
EP(UK)1467179	22 January 1999	An Arrangement for Measuring Angular Velocity	UK
US6,467,349	22 January 1999	An Arrangement for Measuring Angular Velocity	USA

4

PATENT / REEL: 033582 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 08/21/2014